

BIDDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: **Keene - Roxbury / Swanzey X-A002(774) 23822**
PROJECT NUMBER: **23822**
COUNTY: CHESHIRE COUNTY 005
BID OPENING DATE: 07/11/2013
SCOPE OF WORK: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
LOCATION: NH ROUTE 9 IN KEENE/ROXBURY AND NH ROUTE 10 IN SWANZEY
COMPLETION DATE: 08/01/2014

BID RESULTS

A PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. - 3 EASTGATE PARK RD BELMONT, NH 03220	\$ 2,842,355.00
B CONTINENTAL PAVING INC. - ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	\$ 2,997,072.00
C THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION - 90 FIELDSTONE COURT CHESHIRE CT 0641C	\$ 3,219,998.00

ITEM				PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	14,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 7,384.00	\$ (13,916.00)	\$ 0.95	\$ 13,490.00
203.5554	GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	21.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 13,755.00	\$ (7,245.00)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
203.5555	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
203.5596	GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM	LF	1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 17,400.00	\$ (12,600.00)	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	990.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ (1,980.00)	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,850.00
306.112	RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE PROCESSED IN PLACE, 12 IN DEEP (F)	SY	82,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 110,700.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 96,760.00	\$ (13,940.00)	\$ 1.50	\$ 123,000.00
306.36	STONE FOR RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE	TON	850.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	13,300.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 917,700.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 869,820.00	\$ (47,880.00)	\$ 72.00	\$ 957,600.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 104,640.00	\$ (4,160.00)	\$ 72.00	\$ 115,200.00
403.11201	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT ASPHALT RUBBER GAPGRADED (HBP-ARGG) (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	6,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 603,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 643,200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 649,900.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	130.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ (3,250.00)	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	21,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 29,160.00	\$ (3,240.00)	\$ 1.25	\$ 27,000.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	87,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 23,490.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 20,010.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	7,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 21,560.00	\$ (9,240.00)	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,400.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	1.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00
544	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	18.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 40.50	\$ (49.50)	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,190.00	\$ (910.00)	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,540.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	36.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/A DJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	80.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHLY PIPE UND. UNDERDRAIN	LF	1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 50,400.00
605.79	FLUSHING BASINS	EA	2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
606.1454	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 50 FT.)	U	21.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ (3,150.00)	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 39,900.00
606.1455	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT.)	U	1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ (275.00)	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
606.1496	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2)	LF	1,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ (1,200.00)	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	12,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 184,590.00	\$ (42,210.00)	\$ 14.75	\$ 185,850.00
608.26	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	1,030.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 43,260.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 43,260.00
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	430.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 5,482.50	\$ (107.50)	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,020.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	1,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ (3,400.00)	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,200.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	11,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3.50	\$ 38,500.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	13,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	6,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ (32,000.00)	\$ 22.00	\$ 140,800.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00

ITEM				PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ (1,000.00)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ (250.00)	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	67.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,077.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,077.00
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 18.00	\$ (132.00)	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	970.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 970.00	\$ (970.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ 970.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	134,800.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 20,220.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 16,176.00	\$ (4,044.00)	\$ 0.12	\$ 16,176.00
632.2108	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE II (NON-REMOV ABLE) 8" LINE	LF	275.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	630.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 378.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,260.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	115.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 316.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 258.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	192.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,344.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	6,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ (6,500.00)	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,500.00
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	3.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ (750.00)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,400.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ (90,000.00)	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	15.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ (6,750.00)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA ASPHALT	\$	82,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 82,800.00
					\$ 3,090,628.75		\$ 2,842,355.00	\$ (248,273.75)		\$ 2,997,072.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	C TOTAL
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	14,200.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 12,780.00
203.5554	GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	21.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 27,300.00
203.5555	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
203.5596	GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM	LF	1,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,000.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,700.00
306.112	RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE PROCESSED IN PLACE, 12 IN DEEP (F)	SY	82,000.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 213,200.00
306.36	STONE FOR RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE	TON	850.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,450.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	13,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 931,000.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,600.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 121,600.00
403.11201	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT ASPHALT RUBBER GAPGRADED (HBP-ARGG) (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	6,700.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 710,200.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	21,600.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 28,080.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	87,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 13,050.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	7,700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 34,650.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	C TOTAL
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	1.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00
544	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	18.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,540.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	36.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,920.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/A DJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	80.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHLY PIPE UND.	LF	1,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 39,200.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
606.1454	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 50 FT.)	U	21.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 39,900.00
606.1455	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT.)	U	1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
606.1496	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2)	LF	1,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 31,200.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	12,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 189,000.00
608.26	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	1,030.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,050.00
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	430.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,525.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	1,700.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 19,550.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	11,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	13,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	6,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 128,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	67.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,144.00
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	15.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	970.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,358.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	134,800.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 16,176.00
632.2108	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE II (NON-REMOV ABLE) 8" LINE	LF	275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	630.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,260.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	115.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	192.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,344.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	6,500.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,400.00
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,400.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	C TOTAL
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	15.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA ASPHALT	\$	82,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 82,800.00
					\$ 3,219,998.00